foregoing mortgage, and such persons duly acknowledged the execution of the same. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written. Term Expires March 28, 1913. (SEAL) J. B. Ross, Notary Public, Douglas County, A (Kensas. Recorded Feby 14th A.D. 1912 at 2:00 P.M. Laurence Register of Deeds. (The following is endorsed on the original instrument recorded book 45 page 395) Know all men by these presents, That I, P. M. Hamlin of the city of Lawrence, Douglas d County, in the State of Kansas, the within named mortgagee, in consideration of A value receiver Dollars to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged hn do hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto Mrs. Mary Barley, her , heirs and assigns, the within mortgage deed, the real estate conveyed and the promte issory note, debts and claims thereby secured and covenants therein contained. re To Have and to hold the same forever, Subject nevertheless, to the conditions there 8in named. In Witness Whereof, The said mortgagee has hereunto set his hand this twenty-first day of january 1910. P. M. Hamlin rt. State of Kansas, Douglas County, SS. be it remembered, that on this 21st day of Janrt uary A.D. 1910 before me, Joseph E. Riggs a Notary Public in and for said County and b-State, came P. M. Hamlin to me personally known to be the same person who executed he the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. My commission expires Mch. 30, 1913. (SEAL) Joseph E. Riggs, Notary Public. ١d Recorded Feby. 15th A.D. 1912 at 3:45 P.M. audur Register of Deeds. For value Received, I hereby sell, transfer and assigns to Emily P. Grovenor, all my right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage, and the indebtedness secured thereby, made and executed by Thomas K. Murphy and wife to me, J. P. Usher, which mortgage is recorded in Book 42 of mortgages, page 570 in the office of the Register of Deeds in Douglas County, Kansas. In Witness Whereof, I have XXXXXXXX set my hand this 15" day of February 1912 d J. P. Usher. f State of kensas, County of Douglas, SS. Be it remembered, That on this 15" day of February 1912, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came J. P. Usher to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument, end duly acknowledged the execution of the same. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written. My commission expires 28" 1913. (SEAL) Hugh Blair, Notary Public. Recorded Feby 16th A.D. 1912 at 2:00 P.M. 0 Register of Deeds

497

alinoi

Sector Stan 2013.

And Martin Land